16 121103077723035 KOMAL JANGIR RAGHUVEER PRASAD OBC Gen 98.2 3 101.2

17 121127906523085 POOJA MEENA JUGAL KISHOR ST Gen 98.2 3 101.2

18 121360994023061 JYOTI SURENDER SINGH OBC Gen 94.8 6 100.8

19 121359861323029 MUSKAN ABDUL SATTAR YASIN KHAN OBC Gen 97.6 3 100.6

20 121896954823055 POOJA MAHENDER SINGH OBC Gen 97.6 3 100.6

21 121487200623064 POOJA KANWAR NARPAT SINGH Gen Gen 97.6 3 100.6

22 121577129623060 ANUSHKA SAINI SANKALP SAINI OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

23 121167559123051 MONIKA SHEKHAWAT GHANSHYAM SINGH SHEKHAWAT Gen Gen 97.2 3 100.2

24 121624159123090 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY RAJNARAYAN OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

25 121486870923045 NAVIKA SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA Gen Gen 97.2 3 100.2

26 121721153423030 KANTA RATAN SINGH ST Gen 97.2 3 100.2

27 121520786023053 AFSANA YUNUS KHAN OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

28 121200320223041 MONIKA BIRAMA RAM SC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

GOVT LOHIA COLLEGE, CHURU
BSc- Part-I ( Biology)

Session- 2021-22
Merit List-I

All the candidates must brings their original documents ( Verification proforma, hard copy of application form,

Marksheet of Senior secondary & secondary, TC, CC, Caste Certificate, Bonus certificate, gap certificate if any )

with self attested two copies of all documents at the time of verification.

Last date for document verification- 25-09-2021

Last date for fee deposition at E-Mitra -27-09-2021

Venue for document verification - Room No. 140, First floor, Lohia College Churu.

Date- 20/09/2021

29 121116485123083 AJAB SAYYAD SAJID SAYYAD OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

30 121341310923010 HARSHITA SWAMI SANJAY SWAMI OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

31 121717076723091 SUNITA GARG HARI RAM SC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

32 121545571023028 UMA SAINI OMPRAKASH SAINI OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

33 121544768223015 MAMTA JAIN SHANTI LAL BAID Gen Gen 97.2 3 100.2

34 121869518823073 KHUSHBOO SHEKHAWAT ARJUN SINGH SHEKHAWAT Gen Gen 97.2 3 100.2

35 121655243023069 MUSKAN KHAN SALIM KHAN NAROO OBC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

36 121124672323044 URMILA GOPI RAM SC Gen 97.2 3 100.2

37 121960150923028 NIKITA HEERALAL MEEL OBC Gen 96.8 3 99.8

38 121732779723025 SALONI PRAJAPAT HUKMICHAND OBC Gen 96.8 3 99.8

39 121922596223056 KEERTI RAGHUWANI DINESH RAGHUWANI Gen Gen 96.8 3 99.8

40 121291652523098 NASEEM BANO MOHMMED MUKDDAR OBC Gen 96.8 3 99.8

41 121315160823064 VIKAS SAINI RAKESH KUMAR SAINI OBC Gen 99.6 0 99.6

42 121601323023093 NITIN SHARMA SURESH KUMAR SHARMA Gen Gen 99.6 0 99.6

43 121623234123089 KOMAL CHOUHAN GAJENDRA CHOUHAN OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

44 121678886623077 ANJANI SWAMI RAMCHANDRA SWAMI OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

45 121866258223026 MANISHA OM PRAKASH KALER OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

46 121761530023099 SAMEENA KHAN SULEMAN KHAN OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

47 121422755723094 SANDHYA SAINI RAMAVATAR SAINI OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

48 121975949023096 DIKSHA PAREEK RAJESH PAREEK Gen Gen 96.2 3 99.2

49 121717643023038 DIVYA BARATH KAILASH DAN OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

50 121910522323044 AARTI MAHAVEER SINGH SC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

51 121309016323078 POOJA THALOR SUBHASH CHANDRA OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

52 121927559823018 RAVEENA SYOPAL SINGH OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

53 121184803223051 ANAMIKA NEMICHAND ISHRAN OBC Gen 96.2 3 99.2

54 121576281823014 GUNJAN JANGIR SANDEEP KUMAR OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

55 121182531823063 SUMAN BANGARWA SANT LAL OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

56 121571752323089 REKHA SHANKAR LAL OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

57 121867968723070 SARITA HARIRAM KASWAN OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

58 121642916723047 GUNGUN JANGIR NIRANJAN JANGIR OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

59 121296683123027 RAVINA OM PRAKASH BHAKAR Gen Gen 95.8 3 98.8

60 121369436023060 REKHA GODARA KISANA RAM GODARA OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

61 121273420223043 MANJIT PAPPU SINGH OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

62 121541167023060 AAINA KUMARI RUYAL PAWAN KUMAR RUYAL OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

63 121195683223086 GAGAN SAINI VINOD SAINI OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

64 121768400723059 RINKU KUMARI ROYAL DHARM PAL ROYAL SC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

65 121507041123054 KAVITA AMRA RAM OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

66 121946082223033 LUCKY VERMA RAJ KUMAR VERMA OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

67 121197054723075 SANDHYA KANWAR RAM SINGH Gen Gen 95.8 3 98.8

68 121185663023071 SNEHA DHUKIA ASHOK KUMAR OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

69 121425317523045 ALKA KUMARI RANWAN DULA RAM RANWAN OBC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

70 121501877423092 POONAM KUMARI SUKHADEVA RAM SC Gen 95.8 3 98.8

71 121970423023085 KAVITA MAHALA MAGHARAM MAHALA OBC Gen 93.8 5 98.8

72 121772174523059 TEJASVI DADHICH RAKESH DADHICH Gen Gen 95.6 3 98.6

73 121942628523014 MADHU JANGIR SHANKAR LAL JANGIR OBC Gen 95.4 3 98.4

74 121875679523024 MAYA KANWAR LAXMAN DAN CHARAN OBC Gen 95.2 3 98.2

75 121702845323045 SAROJ SANT LAL SC Gen 95.2 3 98.2

76 121371847323090 IMARTI PRAJAPAT SUGNARAM PRAJAPAT OBC Gen 95.2 3 98.2

77 121964892323000 NAMRTA DAYACHAND SC Gen 95.2 3 98.2

78 121135061123013 ANJU LILADHAR OBC Gen 95.2 3 98.2

79 121270985023012 DEEPIKA DARA SINGH KASWAN Gen Gen 94.8 3 97.8

80 121351765823035 HARSHI KATARIA MANOJ KUMAR SAINI OBC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

81 121914088223012 SAKSHI HEMANT SHARMA Gen Gen 94.8 3 97.8

82 121782610323017 NIRMLA OM PRAKASH OBC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

83 121389364323082 RITIKA JANGID RAMESH KUMAR JANGID OBC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

84 121981199423051 POOJA KUMARI RATAN LAL Gen Gen 94.8 3 97.8

85 121659227023063 ANAMIKA SUBHASH CHANDRA OBC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

86 121956962623070 SUMAN TAK VIMAL KUMAR OBC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

87 121541749723037 PRITI NAND LAL SC Gen 94.8 3 97.8

Divyang Ortho -Cutoff : 81.2000

1 121508705823015 MANISH SHARMA GORADHAN Gen Gen 91.0 3 94.0

2 121815172623011 RAJENDRA KUMAR PAREEK VINOD KUMAR PAREEK Gen Gen 81.2 0 81.2

EWS Merit List -Cutoff : 85.6000

1 121246253823040 SUNITA INDORIA RAJKUMAR INDORIA Gen EWS 94.8 3 97.8

2 121325553523050 PRATEEK GAUR SANJAY KUMAR Gen EWS 97.2 0 97.2

3 121549628523063 KOMAL SHYAM LAL Gen EWS 93.4 3 96.4

4 121562531923095 POOJA SHARMA PRAKASH CHAND SHARMA Gen EWS 92.4 3 95.4

5 121619528623062 PARUL SHARMA SUKHDEV Gen EWS 92.4 3 95.4

6 121724231423020 SHRUTI SHARMA SHRAWAN KUMAR INDORIYA Gen EWS 92.0 3 95.0

7 121726914823057 ARTI KANWAR BHADAR SINGH Gen EWS 91.4 3 94.4

8 121321809223067 ISA SHARMA VINAY KUMAR SHARMA Gen EWS 88.0 3 91.0

9 121171324823019 MONIKA RAJPAL SINGH Gen EWS 87.6 3 90.6

10 121106885623072 TANISHKA INDORIYA SUDARSHAN INDORIYA Gen EWS 87.4 3 90.4

11 121756356423064 DIVAKAR VYAS ANAND VYAS Gen EWS 90.0 0 90.0

12 121699369323036 MANISH SHARMA HOSHIYARI LAL SHARMA Gen EWS 90.0 0 90.0

13 121531430723047 GAJANAND SHARMA KALURAM SHARMA Gen EWS 89.0 0 89.0

14 121118158823081 KHUSHBOO SHARMA SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA Gen EWS 86.0 3 89.0

15 121785027123087 PIYUSH SHARMA MANISH SHARMA Gen EWS 88.8 0 88.8

16 121830614323000 ADITYA MAHARSHI PAWAN KUMAR MAHARSHI Gen EWS 88.8 0 88.8

17 121550648723046 SACHIN SHARMA PURUSHOTAM LAL Gen EWS 88.0 0 88.0

18 121564913023023 PRIYANSHU SHARMA SANJEEV KUMAR Gen EWS 87.6 0 87.6

19 121289310023044 DALI SARASWAT DEEN DAYAL SARASWAT Gen EWS 84.6 3 87.6

20 121585077023070 VIJAY SINGH DILIP SINGH Gen EWS 87.0 0 87.0

21 121922580223092 GHANSHYAM SHARMA RAKESH BIHARI SHARMA Gen EWS 86.6 0 86.6

22 121352536123018 NIKITA KANWAR SAJJAN SINGH Gen EWS 83.6 3 86.6

23 121604009023062 DEVENDRA SHARMA SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA Gen EWS 86.2 0 86.2

24 121808197123000 KRISHAN KANT CHOTIYA LAXMIKANT CHOTIYA Gen EWS 85.6 0 85.6

OBC Merit List -Cutoff : 95.4000

1 121389205023045 LAXMI KUMARI RAMAKANT SWAMI OBC OBC 94.8 3 97.8

2 121734018923083 KAVITA HANSRAJ RANWAN OBC OBC 94.8 3 97.8

3 121324933723070 SAPNA JANGIR HOSHIYAR SINGH OBC OBC 94.8 3 97.8

4 121749065423090 YAMUNA KHINWA RAM OBC OBC 94.4 3 97.4

5 121749131423054 JATIN TAK JUGAL KISHOR TAK OBC OBC 97.2 0 97.2

6 121771679923080 AMIT KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR OBC OBC 97 0 97

7 121397500323038 NIRANJAN SAINI OM PRAKASH SAINI OBC OBC 96.8 0 96.8

8 121642026423084 ANISH KHAN NIZAMUDEEN KHAN OBC OBC 96.8 0 96.8

9 121293149223087 SHARVI ASHOK KUMAR MBC-OBCOBC 93.8 3 96.8

10 121252780423055 ANISHA IBRAR KHAN OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

11 121603801323030 NIRMLA BANGARWA JAGDISH PRASAD BANGARWA OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

12 121511070323077 MANISHA PRAJAPAT HARIRAM PRAJAPAT OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

13 121488593023036 KOMAL PRAJAPAT DAMODAR PRAJAPAT OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

14 121499886923027 SEEMA SAINI SURESH KUMAR SAINI OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

Admission_View.aspx%3fSearchStudentId=99833
Admission_View.aspx%3fSearchStudentId=23803

15 121365060623033 MUSKAN BANO MUSTAK KHAN OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

16 121659256423028 RAKSHA CHOUDHARY RAKESH KUMAR OBC OBC 93.8 3 96.8

17 121657399423098 MUSKAN BANO NIZAMUDIN KHAN OBC OBC 93.6 3 96.6

18 121223087423042 MUKTA ROHTASH KUMAR OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

19 121951781623039 POOJA KHICHAR KESHAR DEV OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

20 121148665323049 NAJARANA BANO SHOUKAT ALI OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

21 121748883223061 ANISHA SAHARAN RAMDHAN SAHARAN OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

22 121166493423087 CHANCHAL JANGIR SUGANARAM JANGIR OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

23 121682442023052 PRIYA VIJENDRA SINGH OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

24 121449226123013 MANISHA POONIA OM PRAKASH POONIA OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

25 121463523523023 VIJAYLAXMI GOPICHAND OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

26 121526683323051 MANISHA SAHI RAM OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

27 121823505223054 RUKSAR BANO YUSUF KHAN OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

28 121975987523096 DIVYA PANWAR JITENDRA PANWAR OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

29 121847778323080 POOJA BHAGAT SINGH OBC OBC 93.4 3 96.4

30 121989272023053 SANDEEP PRAJAPAT PYARELAL PRAJAPAT OBC OBC 91.4 5 96.4

31 121107985223072 PAWAN PRABHU GAR OBC OBC 96.2 0 96.2

32 121659308423037 SURESH KUMAR JHORAD SITA RAM OBC OBC 96.2 0 96.2

33 121851293323045 JAY SINGH SINTU BANWARI LAL OBC OBC 96.2 0 96.2

34 121276262823018 GANESH KUMAR SAINI RAMAVTAR SAINI OBC OBC 93 3 96

35 121337184523090 MO ISLAM KHAN ILIYAS KHAN OBC OBC 95.8 0 95.8

36 121736048823060 MOHIT KUMAR JAGDISH PRASAD OBC OBC 95.8 0 95.8

37 121889973323019 ANITA PRAJAPAT OM PRAKASH PRAJAPAT OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

38 121678963923086 MANOJ JAT RAM NIRAN OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

39 121838931123079 POONAM RUYAL UMMED SINGH RUYAL OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

40 121660780823028 DEEPIKA RAJENDRA MEHARA OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

41 121437132023020 JYOTI KISHANLAL OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

42 121390532523057 JASMEEN BANO BABU KHAN NOORKHANI OBC OBC 92.8 3 95.8

43 121403321123029 DUNGAR NAI BAJRANG LAL OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

44 121582312923047 RITIKA JANGIR AJAY OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

45 121956063023071 KHUSHI SONI SUNIL SONI OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

46 121255504723057 RITIKA RANKAWAT RAJKUMAR RANKAWAT OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

47 121452769623092 KALPANA GOSWAMI RAVINDRA KUMAR OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

48 121125074323052 KRISHNA SAINI RAMSAWRUP SAINI OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

49 121371436023060 POOJA KUMARI GANESHA RAM OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

50 121630463323016 REENA SUBHASH KUMAR OBC OBC 92.4 3 95.4

SC Merit List -Cutoff : 93.4000

1 121702156623089 PRATIGYA MAHENDRA KUMAR DHOLI SC SC 94.8 3 97.8

2 121573331323080 SNEHLATA ISHWAR SINGH SC SC 94.4 3 97.4

3 121161826923014 ANAMIKA RAJ KUMAR SC SC 94.4 3 97.4

4 121200853423075 SHIV CHAUHAN SANWAR MAL SC SC 96.8 0 96.8

5 121157326023040 KANTA MEGHWAL LALA RAM MEGHWAL SC SC 93.8 3 96.8

6 121120989023093 KOMAL KANKHERIA KANHAIYA LAL SC SC 93.8 3 96.8

7 121605733823063 MAMTA MEGHVAL DALEEP KUMAR SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

8 121241550823021 LALITA SHISH RAM SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

9 121619915623010 ANAMIKA RAMKARAN SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

10 121405467023023 REENA DANODIA RAJKUMAR SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

11 121832519123022 ANJU MUNSHI RAM SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

12 121658415623064 SHARMILA PRITAM KANWAL SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

13 121983171923044 PRATIBHA PHANDAN PRAKASH CHANDRA SC SC 93.4 3 96.4

14 121259231623069 PRADEEP KUMAR KANWALIYADHARMA CHAND KANWALIYA SC SC 95.8 0 95.8

15 121818660823069 VIJAY KUMAR KALLA BABU LAL KALLA SC SC 95.8 0 95.8

16 121949798423030 ARTI KUMARI JAGDISH KUMAR SC SC 92.8 3 95.8

17 121276277223076 KARINA CHAWLA RAJKUMAR SC SC 92.8 3 95.8

18 121819903923044 KARISHMA HARI RAM MEGHWAL SC SC 92.4 3 95.4

19 121139201923082 SANJNA MANI RAM SC SC 92.4 3 95.4

20 121750373123023 RAVINDRA KUMAR BALWAN SINGH SC SC 95.2 0 95.2

21 121831955423066 AMITA KUMARI INDER SINGH SC SC 92.0 3 95.00

22 121323367423020 SNEHA KHARDIA VISHWAS KUMAR SC SC 92.0 3 95.00

23 121972659823081 KARMVEER SINGH RAGHUVEER SINGH SC SC 94.8 0 94.8

24 121206906223094 DIVYANSHI GAHLOT VINOD KUMAR GAHLOT SC SC 91.8 3 94.8

25 121821553523044 YASHIKA JAWA RAMESH JAWA SC SC 91.8 3 94.8

26 121552285823096 ANIL KUMAR PALI RAM SC SC 94.4 0 94.4

27 121332724123042 MEENA KUMARI BABULAL MEGHAWAL SC SC 91.4 3 94.4

28 121731783023095 POOJA JAGDISH PRASAD MEGHWAL SC SC 91.4 3 94.4

29 121809304023029 KIRAN MEGHWAL OM PRAKASH MEGHWAL SC SC 91.2 3 94.2

30 121447204523024 SANJU KUMARI PAPPU RAM MEGHWAL SC SC 91.0 3 94.0

31 121461607923058 KOMAL PANWAR SHRAVAN PANWAR SC SC 91.0 3 94.0

32 121717832123013 ANUJ KUMAR SAMARIYA BABULAL SAMARIYA SC SC 93.8 0 93.8

33 121919020023046 RAJESH KUMAR MAHAVEER PRASAD SC SC 93.8 0 93.8

34 121745565223084 HARISH KUMAR MEHRA RATAN SINGH SC SC 93.4 0 93.4

35 121836540523013 KANCHAN RAJKUMAR SC SC 90.4 3 93.4

36 121383204223033 ASHOK GUDESAR TARACHAND GUDESAR SC SC 90.4 3 93.4

37 121974547323033 RICHA RAJVEER SINGH SC SC 90.4 3 93.4

38 121498383323011 RAJBALA MANFUL SC SC 90.4 3 93.4

ST Merit List Cutoff : 83.2000

1 121557659523098 RAVI KUMAR RANJEET SINGH MEENA ST ST 96.2 0 96.2

2 121109069023023 AJAY MEENA SURENDRA KUMAR MEENA ST ST 92.0 0 92.0

3 121837870223034 DEVENDRA ROHITASH ST ST 86.2 0 86.2

4 121186594023017 VIKASH MEENA BHOOMA RAM MEENA ST ST 83.2 0 83.2

MBC Merit List -Cutoff : 80.8000

1 121673105023016 MANSI GURJAR GUGAN LAL GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 86.6 3 89.6

2 121878834023046 NIKITA GURJAR RAMAWATAR GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 86.4 3 89.4

3 121905618123020 JAYPRAKASH PRABHURAM GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 89.0 0 89.0

4 121562040123027 DIPASHA DHABAI BAJRANG SINGH MBC-OBCMBC 85.0 3 88.0

5 121948064223064 BIJENDRA KUMAR MADAN LAL GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 87.0 0 87.0

6 121556186123030 DALIP SINGH GURJAR RAMGOPAL GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 86.6 0 86.6

7 121757519423018 KULDEEP GURJAR NARAYAN GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 85.4 0 85.4

8 121530134123059 DINESH KUMAR MANGI LAL MBC-OBCMBC 84.0 0 84.0

9 121313911223064 GAJENDRA GURJAR GUGAN LAL GURJAR MBC-OBCMBC 80.8 0 80.8

COVID CASE

1 121734426023053 SHWETA SAINI SANJAY KUMAR SAINI 98.2

2 121676975023028 AMIT KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR HUDDA 94.8

CONVENOR

All the candidates must follow Covid Protocol at the time of verification

25-09-2021

27-09-2021

29-09-2021

Last date for document verification

Last date for fee deposition at E-Mitra

Publication of first list of admitted students

COVID CASE

COVID CASE